SUNSET EXPERIENCE

SUNDAY SCHEDULE: 12U

1PM-
1:30PM

1:30PM-
2:45PM

3:00PM

3:15PM

3:30PM

?f.w

EXPERIENCE
MYRTLE BEACH

® TEAM CHECK-IN & GIFTS

EXPERIENTCE
MYRTLE BEACH

Coaches ONLY - must enter through main gate and check-in with a
Ripken Experience staff member for:

Paperwork verification
Explanation of Passes
Gift Pickup

® MANAGER’S MEETING / COACHES Q&A

Located at White Tent. At least one Manager/Coach per team is required at the meeting, but all
are welcome. Manager’s Meeting is followed by Coaches Q&A with Reggie Sanders.

® GATES OPEN FOR PLAYERS & FAMILIES

Players & Coaches - Report to Griffith Field. Teams should be dressed alike (athletic shorts and
matching shirts and hats are acceptable) for opening ceremony and skills competitions. Players
do not need equipment for ceremony. Itis best to leave equipment with a group of parents.

Parents & Fans - Report to spectator seating at Griffith Field

OPENING CEREMONY - GRIFFITH FIELD

Team Introductions Opening Remarks
National Anthem Ceremonial First Pitch

SKILLS COMPETITION / TEAM PHOTOS

12U Teams: Teams will be split into two groups according to the game schedule and rotate through
these stations as follows:

Station 1: Teams 1-5 will begin at Duncan Field (Outfield Relay & Turn 2)

Station 2: Teams 6-9 Navin Field (Home Run Derby)

Station 3: Photo Station (Photo Tent/White Tent)
Once all teams in your group have completed the competition, you will switch locations and

move onto the next competition.

Field rotation:
Duncan > Navin > Photos > Duncan

If you want amazing action photos of your player during the tournament you must
pre-register. No random photos are taken. Spots are limited. Go to
glossyfinish.com/ripken to get your spot!
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TEAM NUMBERS FOR SKILLS COMPETITION

1- Clark Reservoir Dogs (NJ)

2- GBWAA (Greater Baldwin Whitehall)
(PA)

3- GRB STiKS (WI)

4- KR Express (RI)

5- North Rockland Rebels (NY)

6- Plymouth Generals (PA)

7- Prior Lake Skippers (MN)

8- SJ Titans (NJ)

9- Westfield Wizards (MA)
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